

# Town of Apple Valley and City of Victorville



## **COMMUNITY FORUMS**

#### COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

#### HOUSING

#### ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

The Town of Apple Valley in partnership with the City of Victorville receives federal funds to invest in improving the communities. How should these funds be spent?

Make your voice heard and provide your input to help prioritize the Town and City's needs for the 2018-19 funding year.

The Community Forums will provide an introduction to the Apple Valley/Victorville HOME Consortium Five Year Consolidated Plan and federal programs. We need your input to prioritize community development and affordable housing needs based on the Consolidated Plan goals and objectives. Please join us at one of the following forums:



City of Victorville
Conference Room D
14343 Civic Drive
Victorville, CA 92392
Thursday, November 2, 2017
2:00—4:00 pm

Town of Apple Valley 14975 Dale Evans Parkway Apple Valley, CA 92307 Conference Center, South Room Wednesday, November 1, 2017 9:00—11:00 am



**Survey**: Please take our community needs survey online: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/Z5KQZQS

### Consolidated Plan Public Hearing #1

Come hear an update on community input to date and be part of the process to prioritize Town and City needs:

Town of Apple Valley 14955 Dale Evans Parkway Apple Valley, CA 92307 Council Chambers December 12, 2017 6:30 p.m. City of Victorville 14343 Civic Drive Victorville, CA 92392 Council Chambers December 5, 2017 6:00 p.m.

If you have any questions or need paper copies of the survey, contact: Town of Apple Valley, Christopher Moore at 760-240-7000 ext. 7921 or by email at cmoore@applevalley.org

City of Victorville, Liliana Collins at 760-243-6312 or by email at lcollins@ci.victorville.ca.us

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, if you require special assistance to participate in these meetings, please contact the staff persons listed above 48 hours prior to the meeting to ensure that the Town and City will be able to make reasonable arrangements.

